

Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Supreme Court Briefs (pre-1965)

1955

Maybell F. Sizemore et al v. George Newell Jensen et al : Brief of Appellants

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Albert J. Colton; Fabian, Clendenin, Moffat & Mabey;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Allied Materials Co. v. Salt Lake, Garfield & Western Railway Co.*, No. 8372 (Utah Supreme Court, 1955).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/2381

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
Statement of Facts	1
Statement of Points	4
Argument	5
I. Defendants did not have Constructive Record Notice of the Decree of 1897	5
II. There is no Possession of Plaintiff over the Disputed Land Which Gives Constructive Notice of a Claimed Fee Interest	13
III. Certain Findings of Fact of the Trial Court are un- supported by the Record	18
Conclusion	19

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Boynton v. Haggart, (1903, CCA 8), 120 Fed. 819.....	6
Chicago, Rock Island and Pacific Railway Company v. Welch, (Neb.) 118 NW 1116 (1908).....	14
Chicago, Rock Island and Pacific Railway Company v. Welch, (Neb.) 118 NW 1117 (1908)	15
Day v. Steele, 111 Utah 481, 184 Pac. (2d) 216 (1947).....	18
Indianapolis and C. Traction Company v. Arlington Telephone Co., Ind., 95 NE 280 (1911)	17
LeVine v. Whitehouse, 37 Utah 228, 109 P. 2d (1910).....	8
New York New Haven and Hartford Railroad Company v. Russell, (Conn.), 78 Atl. 324 (1910).....	17
O'Reilly v. McLean, 84 Utah 551, 37 P. 2d 770 (1934).....	8
United States v. Routt County Coal Co., (1918, CCA 8) 248 F. 485	8

TEXTS AND ARTICLES

82 American Law Reports, 412	8
17 American Jurisprudence, p. 1019, Easements, Section 130....	17
17 American Jurisprudence, p. 924, Easements, Section 2.....	17
1 Merrill on Notice, p. 125-127, §102.....	15
Philbrick, Limits of Record Search and Therefore of Notice, 93 U. Pa. Law Rev. p. 127, 132, 155, 271.....	6, 7

STATUTES

Utah Code Annotated 1953, § 57-3-3	5
Utah Code Annotated 1953, § 78-34-5	1, 10
2 Comp. Laws of Utah, 1888, § 3856	1, 10
